

\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 612/2015
JAGPAL SHARMA Petitioner

Through Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY Respondent
Through Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **01.08.2017**

Pleadings on the record are complete.

Written submissions of the petitioner and the respondent are not on record. Written submissions by either side be filed in terms of the order dated 24.03.2017 within a period of three weeks.

The matter be renotified for hearing on 28th November, 2017 at 2.30 p.m.

ANU MALHOTRA, J

AUGUST 01, 2017/mk