

\$~34

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 612/2015

JAGPAL SHARMA ..... Petitioner  
Through Mr. Sudhanshu Tomar, Adv.

versus

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY ..... Respondent  
Through Mr. Arun Birbal, Adv. with  
Mr. Sanjay Singh and Mr. Rohan  
Mehra, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR**

**ORDER**

% **28.11.2017**

Written submissions have been filed by the parties but the relevant judgments are not placed on record. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

Renotify on 22.01.2018.

**CHANDER SHEKHAR, J**

**NOVEMBER 28, 2017**

**b**